
United States Bankruptcy Court - District of Idaho
Monthly Summary of Fees Awarded - Bankruptcy Rule 2013

July 2025 

 Fees Awarded Expenses Awarded

Buck Morrison, Heidi   
Trustee's Attorney $4,350.00 $0.00

19-40863-NGH $4,350.00 $0.00

Subtotal $4,350.00 $0.00

Christensen, Matthew   
Trustee's Attorney $25,077.50 $660.10

22-00145-NGH $6,420.00 $72.10

23-20121-NGH $18,657.50 $588.00

Subtotal $25,077.50 $660.10

Geile, Patrick   
Trustee Chapter 7 $943.00 $34.39

24-00331-NGH $943.00 $34.39

Subtotal $943.00 $34.39

Grimshaw, Matthew   
Trustee Chapter 9/11 $6,500.00 $21.84

24-00585-NGH $6,500.00 $21.84

Subtotal $6,500.00 $21.84

Haggerty, Eric   
Consultant $14,487.00 $1,873.06

24-40158-NGH $14,487.00 $1,873.06

Subtotal $14,487.00 $1,873.06

Kurtz, Timothy   
Trustee Chapter 7 $55,264.96 $2,727.77

19-00138-NGH $50,000.00 $1,722.54

23-00649-NGH $1,697.83 $16.80

24-00087-NGH $1,000.00 $931.17

24-00729-NGH $908.37 $14.15

24-20311-NGH $1,007.65 $29.61

24-20362-NGH $651.11 $13.50

Subtotal $55,264.96 $2,727.77

Rainsdon, Gary   
Trustee Chapter 7 $6,406.91 $22.55

13-40487-NGH $6,406.91 $22.55

Subtotal $6,406.91 $22.55



Smith, Thomas   
Trustee's Attorney $1,525.00 $16.92

22-00104-NGH $1,525.00 $16.92

Subtotal $1,525.00 $16.92

Stevens - Trustee, Kimberly   
Trustee Chapter 7 $10,587.88 $183.11

23-40156-NGH $10,587.88 $183.11

Subtotal $10,587.88 $183.11

Stevens, Kimberly   
Trustee Chapter 7 $6,072.39 $53.23

23-40592-NGH $656.00 $8.67

23-40594-NGH $791.39 $6.99

24-40143-NGH $4,625.00 $37.57

Subtotal $6,072.39 $53.23

Grand Totals $131,214.64 $5,592.97


